

44 Ridgeway North, Highlands Harare, Zimbabwe Telephone: +263 (24) 2886830-5 Email: info@zse.co.zw Website: www.zse.co.zw

## **CONDOLENCE MESSAGE**

## MARK TUNMER



(1957-2021)

The Board, Management and Staff of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited ("ZSE") wish to convey their heartfelt condolences to the Tunmer family and Imara Group on the untimely passing of Mr Mark Tunmer.

Mark dedicated more than 30 years of his life to the local capital markets and at the time of his untimely passing was the Chief Executive Officer of Imara Capital Zimbabwe and the Chairman for Imara Edwards Securities, having been with the Imara Group since March 1985. Mark played a pivotal role in the growth of the local capital markets, and at one time held the position of Chairman of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange.

We are deeply saddened by his untimely departure and our thoughts and prayers are with the Tunmer family and his colleagues at Imara Group during this difficult time. May his soul rest in eternal peace.

## For and behalf of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange

Justin Bgoni Chief Executive Officer Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited Date of Issue: 19 May 2021